	07 24 400	
FORM PTD-1594	07-31-1998	
7-29-98		DNILY PAIGHT AND THEOMER
		30 100
To the Honorphia Commissioner of	Patents and Tradements	JUL 2 9 1997 The anached original documents or day thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
• -	mal. MILEC INC )	
BAYER CORPORATION (forme	erly Miles, inc.) -	Name: HERAEUS KULZER, INC.
Elkhart, Indiana 46516		Internal Address:
	,	Street Address: 4315 S. Lafayette Blvd.
	Association	
☐ individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: South Bend State: IN ZIP: 46614
XX Corporation-State of India  Other	ına ·	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	Hached?   Yes   No	Association
		U General Partnership
3, Nature of conveyance:		Umited Partnership
•	□ Momet	XXCorporation-State_of_California
XX Assignment / Security Agreement	Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative
Other		designation is attached: 🚨 Yes 🚨 No
•		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: $\frac{\text{July } 22, 199}{\text{July } 22, 199}$	78	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached?
	Additional numbers an	tached? O Yee XXINo
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n</li></ol>	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations knyolved:
Name: G. NICHOLAS VEN		<u> </u>
Internal Address: VENEZIA &	<u> </u>	
•	NOLAN, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
•	NOLAN, P.C.	
	NOLAN, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	NOLAN, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Street Address: 306 MAIN ST		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  2XEnclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 306 MAIN ST		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
WOODBI TOO	TREET	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: WOODBRIDGE Sta	TREET	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Chy: WOODBRIDGE Sta	TREET	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: WOODBRIDGE Sta	TREET	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: WOODBRIDGE Sta 1998 TTON11 00000197 1154784 481 40.00 0P	TREET  NIS: NJ ZIP: 07095  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: WOODBRIDGE Sta 1998 TTON11 00000197 1154784 481 40.00 0P	TREET  NIS: NJ ZIP: 07095  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: WOODBRIDGE Sta 1998 TTON11 00000197 1154784 481 40.00 0P	TREET  NIS: NJ ZIP: 07095  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: WOODBRIDGE Sta 1998 TTON11 00000197 1154784 481 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	TREET  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: WOODBRIDGE Sta 1998 TT0H11 00000197 1154784 481 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	TREET  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, BAYER CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation, formerly known as Miles, Inc., having offices at 1884 Miles Avenue, Elkhart, Indiana 46514 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is desirous of transferring whatever right, title and interest Assignor owns in the Trademark Registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, hereinafter referred to as "Trademark Rights."

WHEREAS, HERAEUS KULZER, INC., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark Rights.

NOW. THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, transfer and set over unto said Assignee whatever right, title and interest Assignor owns in and to the Trademark Rights together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any foreign country or countries, whose duty it is to issue registrations for trademarks or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection, to transfer the Trademark Rights to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Trademark Rights as of this 22nd day of July, 1998.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public this 24 day of

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public

this 22 day of

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 16, 2001 BAYER CORPORATION (formerly MILES, INC.)

Bv:

Name: Frank Wenzel

Title:

Senior Vice President & Controller

no ast

HERAEUS KULZER, INC.

By:

G. Nicholas Venezia Name:

Title:

Secretary

1 of 1 Complete record

03234437 -- TRADEMARKSCAN(r)-Federal

COLUMBUS DENTAL C

and Design

INTL CLASS: 10

(Medical Apparatus)

44 (Dental, Medical & Surgical Appliances) US CLASS:

STATUS: Registered; Section 8 & 15 - Accepted & Acknowledged

GOODS/SERVICES: ARTIFICIAL TEETH, TOOTH BACKINGS AND FACINGS, AND DENTAL

PROPHYLAXIS INSTRUMENTS

SERIAL NO.: 73-234,437

REG. NO.: 1,154,784

REGISTERED: May 19, 1981

FIRST USE: October 2, 1979 (Intl Class 10)

FIRST COMMERCE: October 2, 1979 (Intl Class 10)

FILED: October 9, 1979

PUBLISHED: February 24, 1981

AFFIDAVIT SEC.: 8-15; September 11, 1986

LAST LISTED OWNER: THE COLUMBUS DENTAL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, COLUMBUS,

OHIO

ASSIGNEE (S): MILES LABORATORIES, INC. (Delaware Corporation), P.O. BOX 40,

ELKHART, IN (Indiana), 46515, USA (United States of America)

Assignor(s): COLUMBUS DENTAL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, THE (Ohio

Corporation), 1000 CHOUTEAU AVENUE, SAINT LOUIS, MO (Missouri), 63188,

(United States of America)

Reel/Frame: 0547/0210

Acknowledged: September 3, 1986

Recorded: December 4, 1986

Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL

ASSIGNEE(S): MILES INC. (Indiana Corporation)

Assignor(s): MILES LABORATORIES, INC. (Delaware Corporation)

Reel/Frame: 0589/0225

Recorded: October 13, 1987

Brief: MERGER EFFECTIVE SEP. 01, 1987 IN INDIANA

CLAIMS: -9-THE DESCRIPTIVE WORD "DENTAL" & THE DESCRIPTIVE DESIGN OF HUMAN

TEETE ARE DISCLAIMED APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN. +

DISCLAIMS: DENTAL AND PERPESENTATION OF HUMAN TRETH-

DESIGN PHRASE: HUMAN TEETH FORMING PARTIAL CIRCLE

## LIMBUS DE

EXHIBIT "A"

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0422